# \$40,00 7629

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
San Juan Seafoods, Inc.		07/19/2007	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trident Seafoods Corporation	
Street Address:	5303 Shilshole ave NW	
Internal Address:	Legal Dept	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76295649	SAN JUAN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)781-7883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-783-3818

Email: dzimmer@tridentseafoods.com
Correspondent Name: Trident Seafoods Corporation
Address Line 1: 5303 Shilshole Ave NW

Address Line 2: Legal Dept

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76295649
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven C. Okerlund
Signature:	/Steven C. Okerlund/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0731

900082544

Date:	07/24/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=San Juan-Assigment to TSC#page1	l.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0732

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, San Juan Seafoods, Inc. (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), a Washington corporation, of 5303 Shilshole Avenue Northwest, Seattle, Washington 98107, has adopted and is using the trademarks listed below which have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
San Juan	2570028	May 14, 2002

and

WHEREAS, Trident Seafoods Corporation (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), a Washington corporation, of 5303 Shilshole Avenue Northwest, Seattle, Washington 98107, is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title to and interest in said trademarks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

Executed at Seattle, Washington, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of July, 2007.

SAN JUAN SEAFOODS, INC.

Stever C. Ofreduct

Steven C. Okerlund

## **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE**

Country

United States of America

State of

Washington

County of

King

On July \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007, before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the Country, State and County above mentioned, came Steven C. Okerlund, whom I know in his capacity of Secretary.

I, the Notary, certify that he has legal capacity to execute this assignment on behalf of San Juan Seafoods, Inc., a corporation legally organized and existing in accordance with the laws of Washington.

DAYLE A. ZIMMER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
SEPTEMBER 7, 2009

RECORDED: 07/24/2007

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0733